
系統８　西回伊原間線
バス停 停留所名 キロ程 累計 運行時刻
1 バスターミナル 0.0 10:45
2 桟橋通り 0.5 0.5 10:48
3 登野城小前 0.4 0.9 10:49
4 真地橋 1.3 2.2 10:53
5 長間橋 0.7 2.9 10:55
6 八重山自然村入口 1.4 4.3 10:57
7 八重守の塔 0.6 4.9 10:58
8 浦田原 3.1 8.0 11:03
9 名蔵 0.3 8.3 11:04
10 元名蔵 1.8 10.1 11:07
11 フーネ 2.6 12.7 11:10
12 崎枝 3.0 15.7 11:14
13 大嵩西入口 1.4 17.1 11:16
14 ヨーン 0.7 17.8 11:17
15 川平郵便局 1.6 19.4 11:19
16 川平ロータリー 0.6 20.0 11:21
17 川平公園前 0.4 20.4 11:23
18 川平郵便局 0.4 20.8 11:24
19 ヨーン 1.6 22.4 11:26
20 大嵩 2.0 24.4 11:30
21 仲筋 2.0 26.4 11:33
22 吉原 0.5 26.9 11:34
23 山原 2.0 28.9 11:37
24 荒川 1.0 29.9 11:39
25 米原 1.1 31.0 11:41
26 ヤシ林入口 0.8 31.8 11:43
27 富野 0.9 32.7 11:45
28 大田 1.8 34.5 11:48
29 伊土名 4.3 38.8 11:54
30 上多良間 1.5 40.3 11:56
31 下多良間 0.3 40.6 11:57
32 下地 0.4 41.0 11:58
33 兼城 0.9 41.9 11:59
34 栄 1.9 43.8 12:03
35 舟越 5.5 49.3 12:11
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37 舟越 0.4 50.1 12:46
38 栄 5.5 55.6 12:54
39 兼城 1.9 57.5 12:58
40 下地 0.9 58.4 12:59
41 下多良間 0.4 58.8 13:00
42 上多良間 0.3 59.1 13:01
43 伊土名 1.5 60.6 13:03
44 大田 4.3 64.9 13:09
45 富野 1.8 66.7 13:12
46 ヤシ林入口 0.9 67.6 13:14
47 米原 0.8 68.4 13:16
48 荒川 1.1 69.5 13:18
49 山原 1.0 70.5 13:20
50 吉原 2.0 72.5 13:23
51 仲筋 0.5 73.0 13:24
52 大嵩 2.0 75.0 13:27
53 ヨーン 2.0 77.0 13:31
54 川平郵便局 1.6 78.6 13:33
55 川平ロータリー 0.6 79.2 13:35
56 川平公園 0.4 79.6 13:37
57 川平郵便局 0.4 80.0 13:38
58 ヨーン 1.6 81.6 13:40
59 大嵩西入口 0.7 82.3 13:41
60 崎枝 1.4 83.7 13:43
61 フーネ 3.0 86.7 13:47
62 元名蔵 2.6 89.3 13:50
63 名蔵 1.8 91.1 13:53
64 浦田原 0.3 91.4 13:54
65 八重守の塔 3.1 94.5 13:59
66 八重山自然村入口 1.4 95.9 14:00
67 長間橋 0.6 96.5 14:02
68 八重山病院前 0.7 97.2 14:04
69 登野城小前 1.3 98.5 14:08
70 桟橋通り 0.4 98.9 14:09
71 バスターミナル 0.5 99.4 14:11

36 伊原間 0.4 49.7


